Which sentence correctly uses the genitive case? 
a) Robert’s book is on the desk. 
b) The childrens’ toys are scattered everywhere. 
c) Sandras hat was lost at the beach. 
d) We need to fix the roofs of the houses. 

23. What’s the right way to write the number 1.111.111? 
a) one million one hundred eleven thousand one hundred eleven 
b) one one one one one one one one 
c) one billion one hundred eleven thousand one hundred eleven 
d) a million a hundred eleven thousand a hundred eleven 

24. What’s the correct sequence to fill the gaps with the right pronouns for the sentences below: